Ambler Savings Bank Donates to 2019 Ambler Kiwanis Carnival and Fireworks				
in the second seco				
			and the second	
			100)-	-
A Larle				
			AN	
ite				
AMBLER	AMBLER SAVINGS BANK	June 1, 2019	CHECK AMOUNT	
BANK Founded 1874	<u>Kiwanis Club of</u> n <u>Ihrusand</u> Dollars	Ambler \$:	10,000	
ORDER OF	n Thousand Dollars	D0	OLLARS	
F.	inworks	Roger A. Za	charia D SIGNATURE	

(From left) Thomas F. Keenan, Senior Vice President, CFO of Ambler Savings Bank and the Treasurer for the Kiwanis Club of Ambler; and Rich Myers, Coordinator of the 2019 Kiwanis Carnival and Fireworks; and Roger Zacharia, President and CEO of Ambler Savings Bank.

AMBLER — Ambler Savings Bank donated \$10,000 to the Kiwanis Club of Ambler for the 2019 Kiwanis Carnival, July 2 through July 6, and the annual fireworks display on Friday, July 5, at the Wissahickon High School.

This is the sixth consecutive year Ambler Savings Bank has supported the annual fireworks display, totaling \$60,000 in contributions to the service organization.

The donation helps to offset the cost incurred by the Ambler Kiwanis for the annual Carnival and Fireworks display and enables the club to support local community organizations such as: Inter-Faith Housing Alliance, Kelly Anne Dolan Fund, Mattie Dixon Community Cupboard, the Wissahickon and Upper Dublin Libraries, among many others. The Club also annually awards scholarships to two graduating seniors from Wissahickon High School and two graduating seniors Upper Dublin High School.